

GEICO Insurance Company wishes to donate a 2016 gray Ford Explorer Limited 4WD SUV (1FM5K8F82GGC90086) to the Fire & Explosives Investigations Unit of the Columbus Division of Fire. The approximate retail value of this vehicle is \$25,275. The purpose of the vehicle is to incorporate it into the existing unmarked fleet of vehicles to conduct investigations, surveillance, follow-up, etc.

The vehicle was previously owned by a resident of New York. The vehicle was stolen without the key fob on 03/30/2019 at the JFK Airport Parking Garage in Jamaica, NY. The vehicle was recovered on 05/21/2019 just outside of Toledo, OH by the Sylvania Twp. Police Department.

In addition to signing and executing the attached NICB Permanent Donation Agreement, GEICO kindly requests a quarterly reporting to the National Insurance Crime Bureau (NICB) arrest information by the Unit. NICB will in turn share the arrest information with GEICO management when the case is made public. Additionally, GEICO and the NICB are interested in significant case results whereas the donated vehicle was specifically used in either solving a criminal case and/or an arrest.

The vehicle is currently stored in Cleveland, Ohio. On 10/18/2019, GEICO confirmed a new key fob has been programmed for the vehicle and the vehicle was successfully started.

On the agreed vehicle pick up date in Cleveland, the title, vehicle, and key fob will be presented to the Columbus Division of Fire. Also, upon an agreed date and time, GEICO wishes to have all parties present for an informal photo opportunity. The purpose of the photo op will be used internally by GEICO to communicate their support of the fire service and constant effort to combat insurance fraud.

Phone: (614) 403-5513

www.nicb.org

Email: astritmatter@nicb.org



PERMANENT DONATION AGREEMENT

The National Insurance Crime Bureau ("NICB") does hereby donate to Columbus Division of Fire, Fire & Explosives Investigations Unit (the "Agency") the vehicle described as:

YEAR: 2016 MAKE: Ford

MODEL: Explorer

VIN: 1FM5K8F82GGC90086

The vehicle will be used by the Agency for fire / arson investigations.

This agreement is subject to the following conditions:

- The Agency accepts from the NICB, the above-described vehicle for one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations for use in pursuit of its lawful purpose. The Agency shall accept said vehicle "as is" and shall re-title the vehicle in the name of the Agency prior to any use.
- In the event the vehicle is not re-titled in the name of the Agency within 90 days from the date last written below, the Agency shall immediately return said vehicle to the NICB.
- In the event that any injury or property damage results from the above described activities while the vehicle
 is in the custody of the Agency, its agents or assigns, the Agency shall assume all liability.
- 4. The Agency does hereby release the NICB from any and all claims arising from its use of the vehicle.
- 5. The Agency agrees and warrants that it shall provide insurance coverage (self-insured agency acceptable) for the above-described vehicle in the normal course of its business.
- The effective date of this agreement shall be the date the vehicle is delivered into the custody of the Agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement this 29th day of October, 2019.

THE AGENCY		NATIONAL INSURANCE CRIME BUREAU	
Ву:		ву:	Statmoutter
	Name of Signer		Name of Signer
Its:	Title	Its:	Special Agent
	nue		Title
Date:	l i	Date:	10/29/2019
348			
VIN: 1FM5K8F82GGC90086		NICB FILE#: C1930200051	

Revision Date: 06.12.2019